

L.A. Misc Case No. 103 of 2014.

Order No. 109 dated 15.06.2023.

Both parties file separate haziras through their Learned advocates. Today is fixed for hearing of the case. None is moved.

In view of two resolutions dated 14.06.2023 and 12.06.2023 of Hooghly District Bar Association and Hooghly Bar Association, the case is adjourned

To 17.08.2023 for hearing of the case.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. District Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,
Hooghly.
(WB00618)