

L.A. Misc Case No. 103 of 2014(3/2006).

Order No. 113 dated 20.02.2024.

O.P takes no steps. Petitioner- L.A. Collector files respective hazira.

On calls, neither the O.P. nor his Learned advocate is found present in court.

It is now 4.15 p.m.

Having no other alternative, the case be proceed exparte against the O.P.

To 16.04.2024 for hearing of the case, on exparte.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. District Judge,  
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,  
Hooghly.  
(WB00618)